PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jamak Fabrication-Tex, Ltd.	07/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jamak Fabrication-Tex, LLC	
Street Address:	1401 North Bowie Drive	
City:	Weatherford	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76086	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5283927
Patent Number:	7028367
Patent Number:	5693689
Patent Number:	7063039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)259-0910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 876-8000

Email: rhilton@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11000042-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert C. Hilton

PATENT

REEL: 023075 FRAME: 0423

OP \$160.00 5283927

500933823

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent_Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023075 FRAME: 0424

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT is dated as of July 1, 2007 (the "Assignment") between Jamak Fabrication-Tex, Ltd, a Texas Limited Partnership ("Assignor"), and Jamak Fabrication-Tex, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A, documentary evidence of which is recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patent Property");

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to contribute all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to the Assignee and its successors and assigns all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property including, without limitation, the inventions embodied therein, all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and U.S. and foreign corresponding patents that may issue therefrom, and all renewals and extensions of any of them. Assignor further sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to the Assignee any right to recover for past and future infringement of the Patent Property assigned herein.
- 2. <u>Cooperation and Recordation.</u> Assignor hereby agrees to cooperate with Assignee as reasonably necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the Assignee in the Patent Property. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such other documents and to take all such other actions as the Assignee, its successors and assigns may reasonably request to effect the terms of this Assignment and to execute and deliver any and all affidavits, testimonies, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens and other documentation as may be reasonably required to effect the terms of this Assignment. Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and such other offices foreign to the United States as the Assignee deems necessary, and shall be responsible for all expenses and costs associated therewith.
- 3. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be construed by and governed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas, without giving effect to any choice of law or conflict of law provision or rule that would cause the application of laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Texas.
- 4. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, and by the different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Assignment by facsimile shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart to this Assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 023075 FRAME: 0425 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

			k Fabrication-Tex	-	
			amak-Nev-GP, In	c.	
		Its: G	eneral Partner	7 /	
		-	417	18/	
•		Ву:	1- 6		· .
		Name:	Kirk Eustace		
•		Title:	President		
				•	
			k Fabrication-Tex lanager	, LLC.	
		Ву:	702	2	. '
		Name:	Kirk Eustace		
		Title:	President		
State of TEXAS	S)				
County of Tarra	ant)	•			
Before the foregoing	me personally appeared to assignment to be her, 2007.	he above- voluntary	identified individ act and deed	uals and acknowl on the	edged that _ day of
			Calles	addy	
		NO		N AND FOR THI	∃ ,
		etr.	ATE OF THU AT		
	CATHY SNODD Notary Public, State of My Commission Ex October 30, 20	Texas	ATE OF TEXAS Commission Exp	ires:	

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
5,283,927	February 8, 1994	Silicon Rubber Wiper Blade with Low Coefficient of Friction
7,028,367 B2	April 18, 2006	Windshield Wiper Having Reduced Friction Characteristics
5,693,689	December 2, 1997	Monitor Putty with Increasing Stiffness
7,063,039 B2	April 23, 2004	Trailer Position Indicator

3

PATENT REEL: 023075 FRAME: 0427